



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.35645 of 2025

Renubala Sahani @ Renubala Behera **Petitioner**
Ms. R. Behera, Advocate

-Versus-

State of Odisha and others **Opposite Parties**
Mr. J.K. Khandayatray, ASC

CORAM:

JUSTICE DIXIT KRISHNA SHRIPAD

ORDER
12.12.2025

Order No.
01.

W.P.(C) No.35645 of 2025 & I.A. No.22343 of 2025

Issue emergent notice. Learned ASC, on request, accepts notice for OP Nos.1 to 5. Required number of copies of the writ petition with all documents be served on him within three working days.

Notice be sent to OP No.6 by speed post with A.D. returnable within two weeks, requisites for which shall be furnished within three working days.

2. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner presses the application in I.A. No.22343 of 2025 supported by affidavit seeking reprieve during the pendency of the petition. A case is made out for issuance of interim relief, as sought for.



In the above circumstances, the application having been favoured, the Tahasildar is directed not to process the matter any further till next date of hearing.

Call this matter on 9th January, 2026.

(Dixit Krishna Shripad)
Judge

Anisha