



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.35646 of 2025

*Renubala Sahani @ Renubala .... Petitioner  
Behera*

Mr.R. Behera, Advocate

*-versus-*

*State of Odisha & Others*

*... Opposite Parties*

Mr.S.K. Jee, AGA

**CORAM:**

**JUSTICE DIXIT KRISHNA SHRIPAD**

**ORDER**

**17.12.2025**

**Order No.**

02

Call this matter in the 1<sup>st</sup> week of January, 2026 at  
the request of AGA.

In the meanwhile, counter, if any, may be filed.

*(Dixit Krishna Shripad)*

*Judge*

*Basu*