



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
W.P.(C) No. 35645 of 2025

*Renubala Sahani @ Renubala
Behera*

Petitioner
Ms. R. Behera, Adv.

-versus-

State of Odisha & Ors.

Opposite Parties
Mr. S. Das, ASC

CORAM:
THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY
ORDER
22.01.2026

Order No. 04 **I.A. No.1379 of 2026**

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Heard learned counsel appearing for the Parties.
3. Learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner contended that Petitioner may be permitted to withdraw the I.A. with liberty to file proper interim application.
4. Accordingly, the I.A. is dismissed as withdrawn with the aforesaid liberty.

(BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY)
Judge

Jyoti