



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.35645 of 2025

**Renubala Sahani @
Renubala Behera**

....

Petitioner

Ms. R. Behera, Adv.

-versus-

State of Odisha & Others

....

Opposite Parties

Mr. P.K. Panda, ASC

CORAM:

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY

ORDER

02.02.2026

**Order No.
05.**

I.A. No. 2139 of 2026

1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual/Physical) Mode.
2. Heard learned counsel appearing for the Parties.
3. This is the second I.A. with a prayer to modify order dated 13.01.2026. However, in course of hearing, learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner prays for some time to file a better I.A. with better particulars.
4. With the aforesaid liberty, the I.A. stands disposed of.

**(Biraja Prasanna Satapathy)
Judge**