



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

WP(C) No. 35645 of 2025

**Renubala Sahani @ Renubala** .....  
**Behera**

**Petitioner**  
Ms. R. Behera, Advocate

-versus-

**State of Odisha & Ors.** .....

**Opposite Parties**  
Mr. P.K. Panda, ASC  
Mr. T.K. Mishra, Advocate  
(Opp. Party No. 6)

**CORAM:**

**THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY**

**ORDER**

**09.02.2026**

**Order No. 06      I.A. No. 2620 of 2026**

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Heard learned counsel appearing for the Parties.
3. This application has been filed seeking modification of order dtd.13.01.2026.
4. Considering the stand taken in the I.A. and the affidavit earlier filed by the Petitioner, this Court is inclined to recall the direction so contained in Para 4 & 5 of order dtd.13.01.2026.
5. I.A. stands disposed of.

**(BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY)**  
**Judge**

**07. I.A. No. 23226 of 2025**

1. Though the matter was not on the Board, but on being mentioned it was taken up.



2. In course of hearing learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner contended that he does not want to press this I.A.

3. Accordingly, I.A. stands dismissed as not pressed.

**(BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY)**

***Judge***

**08. W.P.(C) No. 35645 of 2025**

1. Heard.

2. On the request made by Mr. T.K. Mishra, learned counsel appearing for Opp. Party No. 6, list this matter in the week commencing 23<sup>rd</sup> February, 2026.

**(BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY)**

***Judge***

*Sneha*